EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2019

Wednesday, June 19, 2019

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

4-23-19

6-03-19

4-23-19

4-23-19

4-23-19

4-23-19

4-23-19

4-23-19

4-23-19

4-29-19

6-03-19

6-10-19

6-04-19

4-29-19

6-18-19

15

8

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

15

31

31

29

15

31

15

29

15

31

15

10

13

31

43

AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, George Gunn, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Brad Mellon, resigned)

APPALACHIAN STATES LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION:
Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill
(vice, Michael Wolf, resigned)
Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove
(vice, Ashok Khare, resigned)
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, C. Alan Walker, resigned)
Victoria S. Madden, Esq., Lemoyne
(vice, Martin Raniowski, resigned)
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Barry Schoch, resigned)

ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove
(vice, Laura Ellsworth, resigned)

CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Christopher Decker, resigned)

CLARION UNIVERSITY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Syed Ali-Zaidi, deceased)

CLERK OF COURTS, YORK COUNTY:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Don O'Shell, resigned)

COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY:
Kathy Boockvar, Doylestown
(vice, Pedro Cortes, resigned)

EDUCATION, SECRETARY:
Pedro Rivera, Lancaster

HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Brian Swatt, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Mary McGinley, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Ronald W. Folino, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

1

X

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

6-18-19

6-18-19

6-18-19

6-18-19

6-18-19

6-18-19

4-23-19

3-18-19

4-23-19

4-23-19

6-03-19

4-23-19

6-03-19

6-10-19

6-10-19

15

24

15

15

15

25

16

23

40

20

46

15

15

29

15

15

17

31

23

33

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ELK COUNTY/CAMERON COUNTY:
Shawn McMahon, Esqg., Ridgway
(vice, Hon. Richard A. Masson, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Anna-Kristie Morffi Marks, Allentown
(vice, Hon. Carol K. McGinley, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LYCOMING COUNTY:
Ryan Tira, Esq., Montoursville
(vice, Hon. Richard A. Gray, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONROE COUNTY:
Cyril D. Higgins, Esq., Stroudsburg
(add to complement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PIKE COUNTY:
Kelly Anne Gaughan, Esq., Milford
(vice, Hon. Joseph F. Kameen, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WASHINGTON COUNTY:
Traci McDonald-Kemp, Esq., McDonald
(add to complement)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Gregory Black, resigned)

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Mary Isenhour, Harrisburg (Tabled)
(vice, Michael Newsome, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY:
Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove
(vice, Jerry Swope, resigned)

MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Agbede, resigned)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Gerald Olson, resigned)

PHYSICIAN GENERAL.:
David Galinsky, M.D., Marion Station
(vice, Rachel Levine, M.D., resigned)

PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, lan Harlow, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
Michael Davis, Muncy
(vice, Lisa Barbour, resigned)
Nicole R. Hill, Shippensburg
(vice, George Drake, resigned)

X



Date Legislative | Senate N . Re- New
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: (Continued)
6-10-19 5 13 Robert Hollister, Lancaster X
(vice, James Gilhooley, resigned)
PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS, UNION COUNTY:
6-03-19 8 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Linda Richards, resigned)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
6-12-19 3 22 Ralph Yanora, Pittston Township X
(vice, Norman Kennard, term expired)
RECORDER OF DEEDS, CARBON COUNTY:
6-12-19 3 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Emmett P. McCall, deceased)
SHERIFF, GREENE COUNTY:
6-03-19 8 15 Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg X
(vice, Brian Tennant, deceased)
STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD:
6-10-19 5 29 Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove X
(vice, T. Terrance Reese, resigned)
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION BOARD OF REVIEW:
6-04-19 7 29 Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (Recall) X
(vice, John Poprik, deceased)
6-18-19 1 10 Marguerite Quinn, Furlong X

(vice, John Poprik, deceased)




