EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2019

Wednesday, June 19, 2019

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
4-23-19 6-03-19	15 8	15 31	AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, George Gunn, resigned) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Brad Mellon, resigned)		x x
4-23-19	15	31	APPALACHIAN STATES LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION: Nathanael R. Brague, Camp Hill (vice, Michael Wolf, resigned)		x
4-23-19	15	29	Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove		X
4-23-19	15	15	(vice, Ashok Khare, resigned) Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, C. Alan Walker, resigned)		x
4-23-19	15	31	Victoria S. Madden, Esq., Lemoyne (vice, Martin Raniowski, resigned)		X
4-23-19	15	15	Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Barry Schoch, resigned)		х
4-23-19	15	29	ARTS, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (vice, Laura Ellsworth, resigned)		x
4-23-19	15	15	CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Christopher Decker, resigned)		x
4-29-19	14	31	CLARION UNIVERSITY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Syed Ali-Zaidi, deceased)		x
6-03-19	8	15	CLERK OF COURTS, YORK COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Don O'Shell, resigned)		x
6-10-19	5	10	COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY: Kathy Boockvar, Doylestown (vice, Pedro Cortes, resigned)		x
6-04-19	7	13	EDUCATION, SECRETARY: Pedro Rivera, Lancaster	x	
4-29-19	14	31	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Brian Swatt, resigned)		x
6-18-19	1	43	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Mary McGinley, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Ronald W. Folino, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-18-19	1	25	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ELK COUNTY/CAMERON COUNTY: Shawn McMahon, Esq., Ridgway (vice, Hon. Richard A. Masson, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-18-19	1	16	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LEHIGH COUNTY: Anna-Kristie Morffi Marks, Allentown (vice, Hon. Carol K. McGinley, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-18-19	1	23	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LYCOMING COUNTY: Ryan Tira, Esq., Montoursville (vice, Hon. Richard A. Gray, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-18-19	1	40	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONROE COUNTY: Cyril D. Higgins, Esq., Stroudsburg (add to complement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-18-19	1	20	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PIKE COUNTY: Kelly Anne Gaughan, Esq., Milford (vice, Hon. Joseph F. Kameen, resigned)		х
6-18-19	1	46	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, WASHINGTON COUNTY: Traci McDonald-Kemp, Esq., McDonald (add to complement) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-23-19	15	15	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Gregory Black, resigned)		х
3-18-19	24	15	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Mary Isenhour, Harrisburg (Tabled) (vice, Michael Newsome, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-23-19	15	29	LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY: Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (vice, Jerry Swope, resigned)		х
4-23-19	15	15	MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Agbede, resigned)		х
6-03-19	8	15	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Gerald Olson, resigned)		х
4-23-19	15	17	PHYSICIAN GENERAL: David Galinsky, M.D., Marion Station (vice, Rachel Levine, M.D., resigned)		х
6-03-19	8	31	PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Ian Harlow, resigned)		х
6-10-19	5	23	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: Michael Davis, Muncy (vice, Lisa Barbour, resigned)		x
6-10-19	5	33	(vice, Lisa Barbour, resigned) Nicole R. Hill, Shippensburg (vice, George Drake, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
6-10-19	5	13	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: (Continued) Robert Hollister, Lancaster (vice, James Gilhooley, resigned)		x
6-03-19	8	15	PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS, UNION COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Linda Richards, resigned)		x
6-12-19	3	22	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Ralph Yanora, Pittston Township (vice, Norman Kennard, term expired)		x
6-12-19	3	31	RECORDER OF DEEDS, CARBON COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Emmett P. McCall, deceased)		x
6-03-19	8	15	SHERIFF, GREENE COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Brian Tennant, deceased)		x
6-10-19	5	29	STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD: Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (vice, T. Terrance Reese, resigned)		x
6-04-19	7	29	UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION BOARD OF REVIEW: Ashley Fehr, Pine Grove (Recall)		x
6-18-19	1	10	(vice, John Poprik, deceased) Marguerite Quinn, Furlong (vice, John Poprik, deceased)		x